#### 504125935 12/06/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4172605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH A. MAHON	08/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLICK HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	67 PARK PLACE
City:	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80487

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8443501

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)257-6966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-440-4866

**Email:** jbenford@rcalaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JESSICA A. BENFORD

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110436-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA A. BENFORD
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica A. Benford
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Click-Mahon Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Click-Mahon Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Click-Mahon Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504125935 REEL: 040539 FRAME: 0651

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of August 16, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by **JOSEPH A. MAHON** (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and **CLICK HOLDINGS, LLC**, a Colorado limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein as the "<u>Parties</u>."

#### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent set forth on *Exhibit A* including any international counterpart applications and patents and all inventions embodied or disclosed in the listed patent or any international counterpart (the "*Patent*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent, in the United States and throughout the world under the terms of this Assignment.

#### **ASSIGNMENT:**

**Now, Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign equivalents, reissues, renewals and extensions of said Patent).
- 2. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all right to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement of the Patent.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to Assignor pertaining to the Patent and to testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for the Patent, in any and all countries throughout the world.
- 4. Assignor covenants and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 5. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Patent to Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

3916121.2

PATENT REEL: 040539 FRAME: 0652 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

loseph A. Mahon

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF Route ) ss

This Patent Assignment was acknowledged and executed before me on the \\_\\_ day of \\_\\_\_, 2016, by Joseph A. Mahon.

Notary Public

ATTACHMENT:

Exhibit A - PATENT

DEBRAA. CONROY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
MOTARY ID 8 1884029539
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 30, 2819

# EXHIBIT A

## PATENT

Title	Patent No.	Date of Patent	Application No.	Country	Filing Date
Adjustable Prosthetic Interfaces and Related Systems and Methods	8,443,501 B2	May 21, 2013	12/886,348	USA	September 20, 2010

PATENT REEL: 040539 FRAME: 0654

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016**